Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
<u> </u>		Name Execution Date	,	
Peter J. Spransy 08/19/2008				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	DAW Technolog			
Street Address:	1600 West 2200 South, Suite 201			
City:	Salt Lake City			
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84119			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Ty		Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 194317		
	12			
Application Number:	12	194317	0 12194317	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (801)537-1 be sent via US Ma	194317 799 nil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (801)537-1 ⁻ be sent via US Ma (801)537-1 ⁻	194317 799 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700	\$40.00 12194317	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (801)537-1 be sent via US Ma (801)537-1 madson@n	194317 799 <i>iii when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700 naiplaw.com	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (801)537-1 ⁻ <i>be sent via US Ma</i> (801)537-1 ⁻ madson@n Craig J. Ma	194317 799 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700 naiplaw.com idson		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (801)537-1 be sent via US Ma (801)537-1 madson@n Craig J. Ma 15 West Sc	194317 799 <i>iii when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700 naiplaw.com	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (801)537-1 ⁻ <i>be sent via US Ma</i> (801)537-1 ⁻ madson@n Craig J. Ma 15 West Sc Salt Lake C	194317 799 <i>iil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700 naiplaw.com idson puth Temple, Suite 900	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (801)537-1 ⁻ <i>be sent via US Ma</i> (801)537-1 ⁻ madson@n Craig J. Ma 15 West Sc Salt Lake C	194317 799 <i>fil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700 naiplaw.com idson buth Temple, Suite 900 City, UTAH 84101	\$40.00	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (801)537-1 ⁻ (801)537-1 ⁻ madson@n Craig J. Ma 15 West Sc Salt Lake C NUMBER: R:	194317 799 <i>fil when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 700 naiplaw.com idson buth Temple, Suite 900 Sity, UTAH 84101 3339.2.9	\$40.00	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 3339.2.9			
I. Peter J. Spransy, whose residence and post office address is as stated below next to my name, hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in EXTRUDED ALUMINUM				
BOTTOM-LOAD CEILING				
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Au serial no. <u>12/194,317</u>	ugust 19, 2008, and assigned			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed in	on, and			
Whereas, DAW Technologies, Inc. a corporation of the state of Delaware, herein referred to "assignee"				
whose mailing address is 1600 West 2200 South, Suite 201, Sait Lake City, Utah 84119, is desirous of				
acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollars (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is				
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do				
sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the				
United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be				
granted therefore in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of				
Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to sa	id assignee, of the entire right,			
title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of				
his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully				
and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this	assignment and sale not been			
made.				
Executed this 19 ^H day of <u>buguest</u> , 2008, at <u>Salt Uake</u> (month)	<u>City UT</u> (place)			
Peter J. Spra				
2753 South \ Salt Lake Cily	/ēnar Circle y, Útah <mark>/</mark> 84109			
STATE OF $\underline{U + g L}$) COUNTY OF $\underline{S_G / 4 Lg k_{T}}$	J			
COUNTY OF Salt Lake)				
On this 19 day of Auropers T 2008, persona	ily appeared before me Peter J.			
Spransy, proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the	e person whose name is subscribed to			
on this Assignment, and acknowledged that he/she executed the sar	· ···· ···			
S E <u>2/17//C</u> COMMISSION EXPIRATION	OTARY PUBLIC LEEN GERRITSE W 2200 S. Suite 201 Lake City, Utah 84116 My Commission Expires February 17, 2010			
L	STATE OF UTAH			

PATENT REEL: 021410 FRAME: 0475

RECORDED: 08/19/2008